The Company didn’t take any targeted measures to help people lift themselves out of poverty during the

Reporting Period, no subsequent plan temporarily too.

3. Particulars Relevant to Environmental Protection

Is the Company or any of its subsidiaries a heavily polluting business identified by the environmental protection

authorities of China?

No.

Foshan Electrical and Lighting Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2017

64

Neither the Company nor any of its controlled subsidiaries have been identified as a heavily polluting business by

the environmental protection authorities of China.

XIX Other Significant Events

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

XX Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Foshan Electrical and Lighting Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2017

65

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number
Percentag

e (%)

New

issues

Bonus

shares

Increase

from

capital

reserve

Other Subtotal Number
Percentag

e (%)

1. Restricted shares
12,522,47

9
0.98%   59,524 59,524

12,582,00

3
0.99%

1.3 Shares held by other

domestic investors
4,406,450 0.34%   59,524 59,524 4,465,974 0.35%

Among which: Shares held

by domestic corporations
3,860,675 0.30%   3,860,675 0.30%

Shares held by domestic

individuals
545,775 0.04%   59,524 59,524 605,299 0.05%

1.4 Shares held by foreign

investors
8,116,029 0.64%   8,116,029 0.64%

Shares held by foreign

individuals
8,116,029 0.64%   8,116,029 0.64%

2. Non-restricted shares

1,259,610,

389
99.02%   -59,524 -59,524

1,259,550

,865
99.01%

2.1 RMB common shares
974,940,0

45
76.64%   -60,499 -60,499

974,879,5

46
76.63%

2.2 Domestically listed

foreign shares

284,670,3

44
22.38%   975 975

284,671,3

19
22.38%

3. Total shares
1,272,132,

868
100.00%

1,272,132

,868
100.00%

Reasons for any share changes:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

1. During the Reporting Period, some supervisors and executive officers increased their shareholdings in the

Company, representing an increase of 91,049 restricted shares.

Foshan Electrical and Lighting Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2017

66

2. During the Reporting Period, the Company’s shares held by some former executive officers who had stayed

unemployed by the Company for six months were unlocked, resulting in an increment of 31,525 non-restricted